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REPORT ON COLLEGE ADMISSIONS 

CLASS OF 1990 

ENROLLMENT .................................... 279 

TOTAL APPLICANTS PURSUING HIGHER EDUCATION .... 233 

% OF CLASS OF 1990 GOING ON TO POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION ....... 83.4% 

** Four Year Training •.•....•..•.•.•... 176 

Two Year Training ...•.••••..••••.... 28 

Business/Technical •••••.•.....•••••• 16 

Undecided •••••..•..••••.••••••••.••• 13 

Attending Out-of-State Schools ••.•.• 88 

** Includes two students pursuing a degree 
program in nursing. 

REPORT OF SCHOLASTIC AWARDS 

NUTLEY HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE DEPARTMENT 

CLASS OF 1990 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

GRANTS 

ATHLETIC AWARDS 

LOANS 

OFFERS ACCEPTED 

OFFERS DEC LI NED 

$694,035 

101,950 

100,750 

4,635 

837,370 

64,000 

(63.0%) 

(10.0%) 

( 5.7%) 

( 4. 7%) 

(37.7%) 

$901,370 

$901,370 


