## REPORT ON COLLEGE ADMISSIONS

. i . n

(L., LL., 🗳

## CLASS OF 1990

ENROLLMENT	279
TOTAL APPLICANTS PURSUING HIGHER EDUCA	TION233
% OF CLASS OF 1990 GOING ON TO POST-SECONDARY ED	DUCATION83
** Four Year Training17	76 (63.0%)
Two Year Training	28 (10.0%)
Business/Technical1	l6 (5.7%)
Undecided1	13 (4.7%)
Attending Out-of-State Schools 8	38 (37.7%)

\*\* Includes two students pursuing a degree
program in nursing.

## REPORT OF SCHOLASTIC AWARDS NUTLEY HIGH SCHOOL GUIDANCE DEPARTMENT

CLASS OF 1990

SCHOLARSHIPS	\$694,035
GRANTS	101,950
ATHLETIC AWARDS	100,750
LOANS	4,635

\$901,370

; ;

4%

OFFERS	ACCEPTED	837,370
OFFERS	DECLINED	64,000

\$901,370